Nanny Plums Nursery Ltd Fees Policy  
At Nanny Plums Nursery Ltd we have a policy regarding fees which protects the business interests of the nursery. In order to protect your child’s place in a sustainable high-quality provision, you are advised to adhere to this policy.  
***All fees are payable in advance***
If fees are not paid on time the following procedure will take place: A late payment charge of £15 will occur and will be added to that week’s fees alongside a £10 a day charge each day after that.  
If fees remain unpaid after the expected and agreed time your child will be refused access to Nanny Plums Nursery until all debts are settled and fee payments are brought back into line.  
It is the right of the Director of Nanny Plums Nursery to terminate your child’s place at any time if the payment of fees has failed or been inconsistent or late on a number of occasions. You will be informed of this in writing.  
All unpaid debts are forwarded to a debt-collection company. Legal proceedings will be taken to recover money from parents/carers after their child has left the nursery. This will include the recovery of unpaid fees and the costs of pursuing the debt.  
Fees are payable every week of the year except for the few days we close over the Christmas period. Each year Nanny Plums will determine the days of closure between Christmas and New Year (if any) and will inform parents/carers well in advance.  
All absences will be charged at full fees. This includes holidays taken and absence due to illness. You are paying for your child’s place at Nanny Plums Nursery and not for their attendance.  
Fees can be paid by standing order (see below), agreed childcare vouchers or cash.  
Please make standing orders payable to: 
Account: Nanny Plums Nursery 
Bank: Barclays 
Sort code: 201003 
Account number: 43976092 
Reference: Child’s full name

Upon enrolment you will be required to pay a £100 fee to secure your child’s place if your child will be younger than 9 months old at the time of starting. The fee is non-refundable even if your child does not take up their place with us. If, at the time of starting, your child is older than 9 months old, there is no enrolment fee required. We require either four weeks’ notice in writing before you intend to take your child out of Nanny Plums Nursery permanently OR four weeks’ full fees in lieu of notice.
Some eligible 2-year-olds and all 3- and 4-year-olds are entitled to up to 15 to 30 hours of funded childcare from the local authority during term time. Children are entitled to take up their funding from the start of the term AFTER they reach their milestone age (e.g 9 months, 2 years, or 3 years). 
Parents of eligible 2-year-olds will have received a letter from the local authority to inform them of their entitlement. This letter must be brought to Nanny Plums Nursery as confirmation.
Visit Gov.UK website to check your eligibility for funded childcare hours. 
Please note, when your child is in receipt of funded hours, on those ‘funded’ sessions/ days this DOES NOT include the cost of meals and snacks and some consumables. You’ll be given a range of options to either pay for our meals and/or snacks and other consumables, or to bring a packed lunch and/or snacks and your own consumables. Just select the option you prefer and let us know. Talk to us for more information on this. 
If your child is entitled to some funded hours from the local authority, Nanny Plums Nursery will make the relevant deductions from your fees each week and will inform you of what your adjusted standing order/ voucher/cash amount should be. 
Nanny Plums Nursery Ltd reserves the right to terminate a child’s place without notice should fees be paid late on repeated occasions as this has a negative impact on the business being able to meet its own financial responsibilities.  

Fees from January 2026 

	
	All Children 

	Early drop-off (7.30-8am)

	£7.50

	Half day (5 hours)


	£42.50

	Full day (10 hours)


	£62.50

	Extra hour 


	£15



